Memorandum of Understanding for the Foster Grandparent Program

Tuesday, June 25, 2019

SUMMARY:

Memorandum of Understanding between the Health and Human Services Commission and the Denton Independent School District for Provision of a Volunteer Station.

- This item requests approval of the amendment to the MOU for the Foster Grandparent Program, which will extend the agreement for an additional two year period.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

- Previous Memorandum of Understanding was presented to the Denton ISD Board of Trustees Tuesday, October 25, 2016.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- This program will provide eligible adults age 55 and older with the opportunity to volunteer in the community by serving children with exceptional and special needs.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

-None

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

- None

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

- Passage will allow eligible individuals with the opportunity to serve children in their community.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

- None

ALTERNATIVES:

- No alternative actions are proposed.

OTHER COMMENTS:

- The Foster Grandparent Program has afforded qualified and trained adults the chance to volunteer in the Denton Independent School District by providing services to students with special and exceptional needs.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

Superintendent recommends approval of the Memorandum of Understanding Amendment between the Denton ISD and the Health and Human Services Commission for the Foster Grandparent Program.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

- Julie Zwahr, Denton ISD Chief Communications Officer
- Courtney Martin, Denton ISD Community Engagement Specialist

ATTACHMENT:

- Foster Grandparent Memorandum of Understanding

APPROVAL:

TINO VILL.	
ignature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:	
omments:	
ignature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:	
omments:	
ignature of Superintendent:	
omments:	